## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC.,

Petitioner

V.

TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON,

Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2022-00457 U.S. Patent No. 9,509,440

PETITIONER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICE TO UPDATE COUNSEL OF RECORD



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3), Petitioner, Apple Inc., hereby provides notice in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3) that counsel has been updated, as reflected below.

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
Adam P. Seitz (Reg. No. 52,206)	Paul R. Hart (Reg. No. 59,646)
Adam.Seitz@eriseip.com	Paul.Hart@eriseip.com
PTAB@eriseip.com	
	Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:	ERISE IP, P.A.
ERISE IP, P.A.	5299 DTC Blvd., Ste. 1340
7015 College Blvd., Ste. 700	Greenwood Village, CO 80111
Overland Park, Kansas 66211	Telephone: (913) 777-5600
Telephone: (913) 777-5600	Fax: (913) 777-5601
Fax: (913) 777-5601	
	Jennifer C. Bailey (Reg. No. 52,583)
	Jennifer.Bailey@eriseip.com
	Clifford T. Brazen
	cliff.brazen@eriseip.com
	Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:
	ERISE IP, P.A.
	7015 College Blvd., Ste. 700
	Overland Park, Kansas 66211
	Telephone: (913) 777-5600
	Fax: (913) 777-5601



## **37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4) – SERVICE INFORMATION**

Please address all correspondence to the lead and back-up counsel as shown above. Petitioner consents to electronic service by e-mail at the e-mail addresses provided above.

December 8, 2022

Respectfully submitted,

BY: <u>/s/ Jennifer C. Bailey</u> Jennifer C. Bailey, Reg. No. 52,583 Adam P. Seitz, Reg. No. 52,206 Paul R. Hart, Reg. No. 59,646 Clifford T. Brazen, Reg. No. 72,927

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER



## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ON PATENT OWNER UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.6

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on December 8, 2022, the foregoing *Petitioner's Updated Mandatory Notice To Update Counsel Of Record* was served via electronic filing with the Board and via Electronic Mail on the following practitioners of record for Patent Owner:

Scott W. Hejny (shejny@McKoolSmith.com) Nicholas Mathews (nmathews@mckoolsmith.com) Ericsson Apple IPRs@mckoolsmith.com

/s/ Jennifer C. Bailey
Jennifer C. Bailey, Reg. No. 52,583

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

